OfficialOfficial AcademicAcademic TranscriTranscript frompt from::
WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR
1500 UNIVERSITY AVE.
MORGANTOWN, WV 26506-0002
TELEPHONE: 304-293-5355
DocumentDocument Type: THType: THIRD-PARTIRD-PARTY SECUREY SECURE PDFPDF
OfficialOfficial AcademicAcademic TranscrTranscript of:ipt of: IntendedIntended RecipieRecipient:nt:

information is released on the condition that the recipient “will not permit any other
party to have access to such information without the written consent of the student.”
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM FROM AUGUST 24, 1970
1-99 – Courses intended primarily for freshmen and sophomores.
100-199 – Courses intended primarily for juniors and seniors.
200-299 – Courses for advanced undergraduate students and selected
300-399 – Courses for graduate students and selected, advanced
 undergraduates.
400-499 – Courses for graduate students only.
  900  – Courses for Professional Development. (Courses do not count
toward graduation/degree.)
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM EFFECTIVE AUGUST 2001
100-199 – Courses intended primarily for Freshman
200-299 – Courses intended primarily for Sophomores
300-399 – Courses intended primarily for Juniors
400-499 – Courses intended primarily for Seniors and selected Graduate
 students
500-599 – Courses intended for advanced Undergraduates and Graduate
 students.
600-699 – Courses intended primarily for Master’s degree students.
700-799 – Courses intended for Doctoral and advanced Master’s degree
 students.
899 – Course intended for remedial purposes.
900-999 – Courses for Professional Development (Courses do not count
 toward graduation/degree.)
The College of Law at West Virginia University uses a weighted plus/minus grading
scale. The values assigned to each grade are denoted below. Please note that the
College of Law used two different weighting systems between 1989 and present.
Both systems are denoted below along with applicable date ranges.
1989-2004 2005-Present
4.3 – A+ 4.3 – A+
4.0 – A 4.0 – A
3.7 – A- 3.7 – A-
3.3 – B+ 3.3 – B+
3.0 – B 3.0 – B
2.7 – B- 2.7 – B-
2.3 – C+ 2.3 – C+
2.0 – C 2.0 – C
1.5 – C- 1.7 – C-
1.0 – D 1.3 – D+
  .0 – F  1.0 – D
   .0 – F
For Spring 2020 Only for the College of Law
P – Pass (minimum grade of D or higher)
This Academic Transcript from West Virginia University located in Morgantown, WV is being provided to you by Credentials Solutions, LLC. Under provisions of, and subject
to, the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, Credentials Solutions, LLC is acting on behalf of West Virginia University in facilitating the delivery of academic